December 6, 2022 Supporting Documents

Regular Agenda

5(b) Authorizing the continuation of teleconferenced meetings and making findings in support thereof under California Government Code Section 54953(e)

Memorandum Resolution No. 45-2022

5(c) Authorizing an Extension of the Due Date for Payment of the Agency Affordable Housing Fee Required under the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Real Estate between the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco and 706 Mission Street Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Memorandum Resolution No. 46-2022 PowerPoint Presentation

Agenda Item Nos. 5(d) and 5(e) related to the Transbay Block 3 Park will be presented together but acted on separately

PowerPoint Presentation

5(d) Conditionally approving the Schematic Design for the Transbay Block 3 Park and Streetscape Improvements Project; adopting environmental findings pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act; and providing notice that this action is within the scope of the Transbay Terminal/ Caltrain Downtown Extension/ Redevelopment Project Final Environmental Impact Statement/ Environmental Impact Report ("FEIS/EIR"), a program EIR, and is adequately described in the FEIS/EIR for purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act; Transbay Redevelopment Project Area

Memorandum Resolution No. 47-2022

5(e) Authorizing an Amended and Restated Memorandum of Understanding with the City and County of San Francisco, acting through its Public Works Department and its Recreation and Parks Department, to complete the design and engineering of Transbay Block 3 Park and Streetscape Improvements Project and to increase the expenditure authority for these services by \$3,765,045, for an aggregate amount not to exceed \$7,660,658; and providing notice that this action is within the scope of the Transbay Terminal/Caltrain Downtown Extension/ Redevelopment Project Final Environmental Impact Statement/ Environmental Impact Report ("FEIS/EIR"), a program EIR, and is adequately described in the FEIS/EIR for purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act; Transbay Redevelopment Project Area

<u>Memorandum</u> <u>Resolution No. 48-2022</u>

Report of the Executive Director

8(a) Status of the Transbay Block 4 Project

Informational Memorandum